Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 758 of the Regular Session

HOUSE BILL 1631
FOR
AS:
amended to read
cant as defined
rages for
cant as defined
d on the
1 .
the issuance or
follows:
cealed handgun if
ant's place of sis reasonably
the community at
al state, as
n an incident
or if the
oplying for a

As Engrossed: S3/17/11 HB1631

1	license to carry a concealed handgun .
2	
3	SECTION 3. Arkansas Code § 5-73-314 is amended to read as follows:
4	5-73-314. Lost or destroyed license — Change of address.
5	(a) Within thirty (30) days after the changing of a permanent address,
6	or within thirty (30) days after having a license or handgun <u>to carry a</u>
7	concealed handgun lost or disposed of, the licensee shall notify the Director
8	of the Department of Arkansas State Police in writing of the change or loss
9	or disposition.
10	(b) If a concealed handgun license to carry a concealed handgun is
11	lost or destroyed, the person to whom the license to carry a concealed
12	$\underline{\text{handgun}}$ was issued shall comply with the provisions of subsection (a) of this
13	section and may obtain a duplicate license or substitute license upon:
14	(1) Payment to the Department of Arkansas State Police of a fee
15	established by the director under the Arkansas Administrative Procedure Act,
16	§ 25-15-201 et seq.; and
17	(2) Furnishing a notarized statement to the department that the
18	handgun or license to carry a concealed handgun has been lost or disposed of.
19	
20	/s/Stewart
21	
22	
23	APPROVED: 03/29/2011
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	